AGENDA
ANC 6A Economic Development & Zoning Committee
Wednesday January 26, 2011, 7-9:00 PM
Sherwood Recreation Center (640 10" St, NE)
2™ Floor Community Room

7:00 pm Call to order

7:01

7:05

7:20

7:20

8:40

l.
2.
3.
4.
5.

1.

Community Comments

Status Reports

Resolution of previously heard BZA/HPRB cases (2 min)

Vacant Properties (Dan Golden/Phil Toomajian) (3 min)

Zoning Regulations Rewrite (Drew Ronneberg) (2 min)

Rezoning of the Eastern End of H St NE (Drew Ronneberg) (2 min)

H Street Business Liason Report (Charmaine Josiah/Sharee Lawler) (3 min)

Old Business - None

New Business

BZA #18171 (809 D St NE) The owners of the property are requesting a special exception
to allow a rear addition to a one-family row dwelling under section 223, not meeting the
court (section 406) requirements. (15 min)

BZA #18173 (906 Maryland Ave NE) The owners of the property are requesting a variance
from the lot occupancy requirements under section 403, and the alley center line setback
requirements under subsection 2300.2(b), to allow the construction of an accessory garage
serving a one-family row dwelling in the R-4 District. (25 min)

BZA #18170 (617 16™ St NE) The owners of the property a variance from the lot
occupancy requirements under section 403, a variance from the rear yard requirements
under section 404, a variance from the court requirements under section 406, and a
variance from the nonconforming structure provisions under subsection 2001.3, to
construct an attached garage addition to an existing one-family row dwelling in the R-4
District. (25 min)

4. Adoption of 2011 ED&Z Goals (20 min)

Additional Community Comment (time permitting)

Everyone is welcome! Call Drew Ronneberg with questions at 202 431-4305.
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Visit our website at http://www.anc6a.org/



http://www.anc6a.org/

FGRM 120 - APPUCAT&ON FOR VARIANCE/SPECIAL EXCEPTION |

Before completing this form, please review the instructions on the reverse side.
Print or type all information unless otherwise indicated. Al information must be compietely filled out,

Pursiant to §3103.2 - Area/flise Variance and/or §3104.1 - Speclai Exception of Title 11 DCMR- Zoning Reguiations,
an application is hereby made, the detalls of which are as follows:

Zone Area Variance Section(s} of Title 11 DCMR -

Addressies) Square Lot No(s). rEa o : e 3
i District{s} Use Variance Zoning Regulations from
Special Excapticn wittich refief s bem;‘ sought

209 D Street NE [ 910 | 808 R~ﬂ_.._._9;¢aa\5xaalt>hun(ll To0.1)22%

ey | Sinaly Fanily_Duglling — Residgnti
s Syl Pl Dl — Residortia
cozmsesse [Aloon 6.8 Vol &b, e | 05 FAET05]
sasofowne: | @04 D Street NE Naghlmﬁvﬂ bc» 20:902_

Advisory Neighborhood Commission: bﬂ Single-Nismber Districtis): | gb’]poz_ bas

Written paragraph specifically stating the “who, what, and where of the proposed action{s}". This will serve as the Public Hearing Notice:

OWNZY [S arekind 4 ebma excgphion for 4 vy ,mmm dwellivg. Reliet
fvom < Hm\ﬂ}w | Jo GOMWF {0!, A NEW S 911)»’1/1 'additiow_over

i waive my right to 2 hearing, agree to the terms in Form 128 - Waiver of Hearing for Expedited Review, and hereby request that this case be
placad on the E!p?dl’?"d R&view Calendar pm’suan* ts §3118 P iCHOOSE ONE}

< Apark, !

13 An addition ;o 2 one-fz

A person{s} usrng a f ttltmus name or -
it g any false statement on this appitcatmnfpemmn is in violation of D.C. l.aw and subject to a fine of not more than 51 GOD or.

*To be anned by the me.r of the Pmperty forw Lh :h;s npphrmmn is filed or h:; r’he. authcn d at.rent I the :L'ent cm cu:ho 7ed agmrf:fes H’ 5 appmahan
on behmfof l‘he GWHE‘!, a f&'fl‘t’r SIg "md by fhe Owiner aut hanz. ’?g the agenr to act on ms/h er

Name:

;W= 40&@&0:@ :
6001 D%ﬁmﬂ NE Wachinghyn l?(/ 20002-
703- 25! 705[ _J e 02; %(o

Address:

i
|
i
T
.'
i
1
i
i

Phone No.:




Case Mo,

L 3 & L IR
Projact ﬁdcffessr_‘gﬁm Square ] Loifs) Zone District(s} ANC{s)/Single Member
tAbGveet NE [ Al | pop =4t ba/SMppzban3
| i |

C ERT CATION e :
ariifies that the following zoning relief is requ:red frcm the 8 rard of Zoning Adjustment in
this matier pursuant to;

i 1
se Variancs r__l | §3103.2 - Area Variance [X i 83194.1-Special Exceptian

U1-10p.1) 223

Relief Sought | s31032-

Pursuant to Subsections

Pursuant o 11 DOMR 1‘.5 1433 : Jred agent cai
{1} the agent is duly faw or srchiteciurs in the District of Columbia;
(2} the agentis cu a.’vf t?*erw;‘se c*m 2 practice law or architecturs in the District of Columbia: ar

{3_} ihe applicant is ar snlie

'}{ on sought for the reascns stated in the application,

I/We certify that the above informationis true and correct to the best of myjour kno.vir,dge information and belief. Any person{s) using a
fictitious name or address and/or knowingly making any false statement on this application/ fon is in violation of D.C. Law and subject
to a fine of not more than $1,000 or 180 days imprisonment or both

{D. C Offm1=i Code § 22-2405)

Mame iPlesse Sond)

i _,,“"‘ %«L :Alheoné Look-& g Rﬁ"rﬂ(/l‘- S. Looke
!i/ﬁ 55, s B E | %p ﬁ}/ﬁﬁﬁﬁ“ Srian o

‘i Architect ; M/f;/gé’ ?...

Registratian Mo,

the Zoning Administrator, Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affals. for

eliaf regquired.

11 DOMR § of 11 DOMR - Zoning Regulations.

Signature
Dastﬂc: of Columbla Offtce of Zonmg
441 4ih Strest, N.W. Ste. 200-S, Washington. D.C, 20001

(202) 7276311 *  (202) 7276072 fax * www.dcoz.dc.gov * dcozﬂ'cvdc gov
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT

OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR
zolo BY

Hovnken ¢,
Washington, D.C. Asri—t20T0"

Plat for Building Permit of: SQUARE 916 LOT 808

| hereby that all existing improvements shown hereon, are completely dimensioned,

and are correctly platted; that all proposed buildings or construction, or parts thereaf, including

d porches, are ty di ! and platted and agree with plans accompanying
the fication; that the fi plans as shown hereon is drawn, and dimensioned
accurately to the same scale as the property lines shown on this plat;and that by reason of the
proposed improvements to be erected as shown hereon the size of any adjoining lot or
premises is not decreased to an area less than is required by the Zoning Regulations for light

* E-MAIL

Scale: 1inch= 20 feet Recorded on Microfilm and ventilation; end it Is further certified and agreed that accessible parking area where
required by the Zoning Regulations will be reserved in accordance with the Zoning
. ulations, and that this area has been comectly drawn and dimensioned hereon. It is
Receipt No. Lr o d 5‘:'”" 005‘8‘( mer agreed thatthe elevation of the accessible parking area with respect to the Highway
Department approved curb and alley grade wil not resultin a rate of grade along centerfine
of driveway at any point on private property in excess of 20% for single-family dwellings or flats,
Fumished to: PATRICK COOKE orin excess of 12% atany point for other buildings. (The policy of the Highway Department
pemits a maximum driveway grade of 12% scross the public parking and the private
restricted property.)
%é/ Date: Cf/z Z'/ 2o }D
[} Survéyor, D.C. —
By: AS./89 (Signature of owner or his authorized agent)
NOTE: Data shown for Assessment and Taxation Lots or Parcels are in accordance with the records of the Department of Finance
and R L A Adrmini n, and do not agree with deed description.
D STREET, N.E.
- Zﬂs.?sz -
e
A
exlsting two story house
=
second story addition = o
over “existing first floor = =
exlsting f‘cn:e/
BRETING SoRAE— Lred
<HED R
Vi 7
o 13.f3 .
= PUBLIC ALLEY &
A SUEDIVISIGN HAS
ZUEN ORBERZD TO
CREATE A LOT OF RECORD
{(—lfﬁ/t?
S.0. ST Siznature Date
' S0-07475(2010)




FORM 120 Supplement- 809 D Street NE

5. D. The use of the existing structure is a single family row dwelling and will remain as
such. The existing first floor space below will be renovated to combine both the existing
kitchen and second bedroom into one larger kitchen. The proposed second story addition
to the structure will serve as a larger, more conveniently located second bedroom with
adjacent storage.

5. E. The proposed special exception is consistent with the general intent of the Zoning
Regulations and Map. The use remains the same, complying with the current R-4 district.
The lot coverage will not be increased as the proposed second story addition will be
constructed directly above the existing first floor.

The proposed additional will have minimal impact to the neighboring properties. No
additional traffic or noise will be created by the expansion. Views and daylight will not
be affected as the proposed structure is consistent with the existing scale and height of the
other structures in the neighboring rear yards. The owners of the adjoining neighboring
properties have reviewed the drawings for the addition and have both signed letters of
consent stating they pose no opposition to the work.

We would like to apply for a special exception based on the provisions in Section 223.
The regulations state in 223.1 that an addition to a one-family dwelling could be
permitted if approved by the Board of Zoning Adjustment even if it does not comply with
Sections 401, 403, 404, 405, 406, and 20013. The only section requiring relief is 406.1
regarding the width of the open court. The lot, predating current zoning regulations is
narrower than the required 18’, creating a narrower, non-conforming court on the first
floor. Per 223 .2, the structure has no adverse affects on abutting or adjacent dwellings.
The enclosed photographs, plans, and elevations show that the addition is visually
consistent with the vernacular of the other rear yards and does not adversely affect the
alleway or neighbors by blocking light, air, or views. Per 223.3, the lot occupancy
including the proposed addition still remains below the maximum (70%). Per 223.5, the
existing use is conforming with the zoning map and poses no issue.









LOT DESCRPTION; LOT B08 SOUARE 916
803 [ STREET NE
WASHINGTON OC 20002

ZOKE: R4

BUILDNG TYPE: RENOVATION/ADDITION

LOT AREA: 1378 8F

ALLOWABLE COVERAGE 0% =B235F

APPLICABLE CODE:  INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE/ 2006 & DCRM

LOT OCCUPANCY
EXISTING HOUSE S B0ASF
EXISTING SHEDC B4 SF

PROPOSED ADDIICHK O EF FOUNDATION

HOLUSE ON CRAWLSRACE

T
~_]
17e

TOTAL: 667 5F
811 DSTREET
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR EXISTING SHED
ADDITION OVER EXISTING SINGLE
STORY
EXISTING 2 STORY WOOD FRAM .
§
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i
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ETRUCTURAL RiAkE

ARCHITECTURE

MAKING

SHED
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COOKE RESIDENCE
;i 800 D street NE,
WASHINGTON DC

Project:

COVER SHEET

Drawing Tiths:
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o
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~ORE THE BOARD OF ZONING' ADJUSTMENT e
_OF THEDISTRICT OF COLUMBIA .~ ===

FORM 120 - APPL!CAT!NFORVARIANCE/SPEC!AL EXCEPTEON

Before completing this form, please review the instructions on the reverse side,
Print or type all information unless otherwise indicated. All information must be completely filled out.

Pursuant 10 $3103.2 — Area/Use Variance andfor §3104.1 - Special Exception of Title 11 DLMR- Zoning Reguiations,
an application is hereby made, the details of which are as fo“ews

: Type of Rel:ef Belng Scught __ i
Zone Area Vanance Section(s} of Tit ell DCMR -
Address(es) Square Lot Nofs). District(s} Use Variance Zoning Regulations from
Special Excepticn which relief is being sought
ol MARYLAND Ave NE | 990 24 k-4 AREA \aRIANCE | 31035 2300, 407

Present use(s) of Property: TZES IDENTIAL
Proposed use(s} of Property: RESIDENT AL
Owner of Property: ;, TR, ALUSQN VWARREN Telephone No: G!?—ggq ~0N ZC{
Addressof Owner: | 906 MARYLAND AVE, NE  WASHINGTon DL, 20007
Advisory Nelghborhood Commission: (O A Single-Member District{s} 7 GA O

Written paragraph specifically stating the “wha, what, and where of the proposed action{s}”. This will serve as the Public Hearing Notice:

VARIANGE  FoR PRoFOSED GhRAYE  To REDUCE  SETBACK FRoM ALLEY
CENTER LINE To 6.5' (15" From ALLEY PRoPERTY Lk ) AND To JNCREASE. Lot
OLCVPANY To 71.8%.

i waive my right to a hearing, agree to the terms in Form 128 - Waiver of Hearmg for Expedlted Re\new and hereby request that th!S tase be
rlaced on the Expedited Review Calendar, pursuant to §3118.2 (CHOOSE ONE}):
Q Apark, plavground, swimming peol, or athletic field pursuant to §209.1, or

O An addition to a one- famlly dwel ing or ﬂat ar new enlarged acce':scry structu*’es pursuant to 8223

g' ot ous name o
more than $1 OOD or :

Signature*'
agent s the event an authorazed dgen ilés't_his-'appﬁc'dtion .

* To be srgned by the Owner of the Property far wh:ch i ;
er b alf shaﬂ accompany rhas application.

on beha!f of the Owner o J’etter signed by the Owner a ‘h

TR : - | ut 10r;zed Agent*} : : R
Name: ’RO%ua—r MIEA\/EE_ ) K&[R\AféASSOCIATES (obert UeaVel’@ k? . com
Address: 3300 QIREENWAY TRive ELLCoTT c;rr\{ | MDD 2t

Phone No.: '—{fo 2677- (o8 (O N/A
ANYAPPLICATIO ' THATi' Norco" { "

Exhibit No. 1




| Form 135 - Side 1

I (Revised 05/G1/08) Case No.

Profect Addressfes) Square

06 MARYLAND AvE . NE Qe | 24

Zne District(s) ANC(s}/Single Member

E-4 A o

The undersigned agent hereby certifles that the Tollowing zoning refief is reguired from the
this matter pursuant to:

I
[1] 831032 Use varianee (V]| s3193.2. Area variance Di §2104.4-Special Exception
2300 ; Hod

Pursuantio 11 DCMR §3113.2, the undersigned ageni cerfffies that:
{1) the agent is duly licensed o practice {aw or architeciure in the District of Columbis;
{2} the agent is currently in goor standing and otherwise eniitted to practice law or archiieciure in the District of Columbia; and
{3} the applicant is entitted ic apply for the variance or special excepion sought for the reasons stated in the appiication.

Board of Zoning Adjusiment in

- Dwner'e Signature ) Cwnor's Name [P1gneg Fring
_m_____ @C M‘\J\"&N A—\\ e (. (B(umvm
Agent's Sigrature Agent's Mame [Plezse Pring
@/LM Robert- \Weaver
1A
& " l -

i ! i Architect
[ D.C. BarNe. o | o ARC 1o\ LS

ration Mo,

e v M s e b

it 3
Based upon review of tha application and self-certification, this application is i
| -
D Accanied for filing. :
D Referred 1o the Office of the Lonfng  Adminisiraion. Depamment of CoRsumar ang Regulatory Affairs. for |
determination of proper zoning relisl require:.
D Reiected for failure to comply with the provisions of i
1 DCMR 831132 or 11 DCME - Zoning Regulations. ;
|
Explanation

Signature
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Dr. Allison Warren
906 Maryland Ave, NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

December 2, 2010

District of Columbia Office of Zoning
441 4th Street NW, Suite 200-S
Washington, D.C. 20001

Dear Sir/ Madam:

Please accept this letter as authorization for Mr. Robert Weaver of KGRW &
Associates to act as my agent on my behalfin making application for variances for a
proposed garage.

Sincerely,
e
S
Y
g

R ;
TR D
A IR SR R AV

Allison C. Warren



Variance Application for
906 Maryland Avenue NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

Report accompanying Form 121
Applicant’s Burden of Proof
Prepared by Robert Weaver AIA LEED AP, KGRW & Associates, LLC

The Application for Variances for the alley setback requirement of Section 2300 and for the lot
occupancy percentage requirement of Section 403 should be granted as it meets the stated criteria
contained in Title 11 DCMR, specifically as contained within Section 3103 (see accompanying plan,
elevation, and photo documentation).

General Requirements of Section 3103;

“With respect to variances, the Board has the power...where by reason of exceptional narrowness,
shallowness, or shape of a specific piece of property at the time of the original adoption of the regulations,
or by reason of exceptional topographical conditions or other extraordinary or exceptional situation or
condition of a specific piece of property, the strict application of any regulation... would result in
peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to or exceptional and undue hardship upon the owner of the
property, to authorize, upon an appeal relating to the property, a variance from the strict application so as
to relieve the difficulties or hardship; provided, that the relief can be granted without substantial detriment
to the public good and without substantially impairing the intent, purpose, and integrity of the zone plan
as embodied in the Zoning Regulations and Map.”

Variance for Relicf from Section 2300.2(b) fer Setback from Alley Center Line
L. The Owner seeks relief due to the exceptional situation or condition of the specific piece of
property as detailed below.

a.  The Owner seeks (o build a garage along the rear of the property, opening onto the alley.
This is a use and configuration of structure that is consistent with row dwellings within
the R-4 zone in general and the alley behind 906 Maryland Avenue in particular.

b.  The rear area along the alley is currently an asphalt parking area, with a tall masonry
{brick} garden wall separating the parking area from the private rear yard/garden (see
photo #1).

. While there is sufficient space for parking in the area between the garden walt and alley,
there is not sufficient space (depth) for a garage structure to meet the setback requirement
of 127 from the center line of the alley on which the garage opens. {The impact to the
property 1s exacerbated by the narrowness of the alley (10°), which pushes the sethack
further into the property itself than would be the case for a wider alley.)

d. This creates an extraordinary or exceptional situation or condition and results in
exceptional practical difficulty and undue hardship to the owner of the property. To build
a functional garage, a use that is common to this zone and housing type, the Owner would
have 1o remove the existing masonry wall and build a new one within the back vard area.

i. This would create a significant financial hardship to the Owner, a prohibitive
increase to what should be a simple garage infill construction.

il In addition, the removal/replacement of the wall would cause undue hardship to
the Owner from a landscape/environmental standpoint as the new wall location
would eliminate the mature tree that is [ocated in the rear vard and very close to
the existing masonry garden wall (se¢ photos #2, 5, and 6). The tree is only 3°-9”
from the existing wall, so without the variance the tree would be lost as it would
be m that garage’s footprint. (The tree is so close to the wall that any
disturbance/movement of the garden wall towards the house would still
sigmificantly disrupt the existing roots and result in the removal of the {ree.)

e. Therefore, a variance granting a 6.5 setback from alley center line would be appropriate
and consistent with zoning intent.



Variance Application for
996 Maryland Avenue NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

Report accompanying Form 121
Applicant’s Burden of Proof
Prepared by Robert Weaver ATA LEED AP, KGRW & Associates, LLC

2

3.

The relief can be granted without substantiai detriment to the public good.

a. The existing alley is quite narrow at 10°. The existing neighboring garages are already
built up to the alley/property line (see photos #3 and 4). Since the property is an infill
condition with neighboring garages projecting out to the alley line on either side, the
proposed garage would not reduce the effective width/space along the alley or impede
traffic or maneuverability.

b.  The relief for the allev setback would actually be more consistent with the typical
pattern/location of garages along this alley.

The relief can be granted without substantially impairing the intent, purpose, and infegrity of the
zone plan as embodied in the Zoning Regulations and Map.

a. The general intent and purpose of row dwellings with alleys along the rear of the property
is to allow for garages to open onto the alley. Row dwellings are allowed and are the
predominant housing type in the R-4 zone {Section 330).

b. Per Section 101.1, the Zoning Regulations were adopted “*for the promotion of the public
health, safety, morals, convenience, order, prosperity, and general welfare,” The
Variance application meets the following criteria:

1.

.

Provide adequate light and air: The garage fits between existing neighboring
garages and bounded by the property’s existing garden wall, so there will not be
a negalive impact to light and air. On the alley side, the garage will be consistent
or have less timpact than the neighboring garages (shorter than some neighbor
garages that have building space above them).

Prevent undue concentration of populations and the overcrowding of land: the
use will stay as a single family row dwelling, The garage fills in an existing
asphalt area, and the preservation of the garden wall location benefits the public
health and general welfare by preserving the large mature tree of the property’s
rear yard. Trees provide canopy shade to neighboring properties and an aesthetic
and softening buffer to the density of row dwellings, as well as overall positive
contributions to the environment. The clese relationship to neighboring
properties as shown in Photos #2 and 6 demoanstrates this positive impact.
Provide disiribution of population. business and industry, and use of land thut
will tend to create conditions, favorable o transportation, protection of property,
civic activity, and recreational, educational, and cultural opportunities. and that
will fend to further economy and efficiency in the supply of public services: the
proposed accessory building will not hinder any of these goals as it wiil fit
harmeniously with the character of the surrounding neighborhood.

¢.  Per Section 101.2, the proposed addition will meet the following criteria:

i.

ii.

iit.

Character of the respective districts: the proposed garage will be in scale and in
character with the surrounding residential scale and character of the
neighborhoad.

Suitability of each districi for the uses permitied in each district under this title:
the proposed garage fits harmoniously with the resadentlal use of the existing
neighborhood.

Encouragement of the stability of districts and of land values in those disivics:
the proposed garage will be consistent with the enclosed parking amenity offered
in neighboring properties and thus will contribute to the stability and land values
within the district.



Variance Application for
906 Marviand Avenue NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

Report accompanying Form 121
Applicant’s Burden of Proof
Prepared by Robert Weaver AIA LEED AP, KGRW & Associates, LLC

Variance for Relief from Section 403.2 for Percentage of Lot Occupancy
The Owner seeks relief due to the exceptional situation or condition of the specific piece of

property as detailed below.

1.

2.

a.

o
=

The Owner seeks to build a garage along the rear of the property, opening onto the alley.
This is a use and configuration of structure that is consistent with row dwellin gs within
the R-4 zone in general and the alley behind 906 Maryland Avenue in particular.
With the existing row dwelling and deck, and utilizing the existing garden wall, the
proposed garage still provides the 20° rear vard as required by Sections 404 and 2500.
There are extraordinary conditions regarding lot occupancy percentage for this property:
i. As sometimes occurs in much older neighborhoods, the existing buildings do not
always fall within property lines.
ti. The garage/building of the neighboring property (908 Maryland Ave) actually
partially sits on the subject property. Its footprint actually occupies just over 2%
of the lot’s area.
iii.  This 2% of lot accupancy pushes the total lot occupancy with the proposed
garage to be over 70% {71.8%).
This extraordinary condition prevents the Owner from applying for a Special Exception
through Section 223 for Zoning Relief for Additions or New or Enfarged Accessory
Structures. Section 223.1 allows for relief from Section 403 (Percentage of Lot
Occupancy), particularty specified in Section 223.3, which allows for an increase from
60% lot occupancy for R-4 zoning to 70% lot occupancy.
The 70% lot occupancy request (if neighboring building not included) would meet the
Special Exception requirements for approval by meeting the general intent of the 7oning
(Section 101), general requirements of Section 3104, and other requirements of Section
223 (given the demonstrated infill condition and smdll scale of the building combined
with its consistency with the surrounding garages along the alley):
i Light and air available to neighboring properties will not be unduly affected
ii. Privacy of use and enjoyment of neighboring properties shall not be unduly
compromised
iti.  The addition or accessory structure, together with the original building, as
viewed from the street, alley, and other public way, shall not substantially
visually imtrude upon the character, scale and pattern of houses along the subject‘;
street frontage; and
V. In demonstrating compliance with the above three criteria, plans, photos or
elevation drawings sufficiently show the relationship of the proposed accessory
structure to adjacent buildings and public ways.
The result is exceptional practical difficulty and undue hardship to the Owner. To meet
the 70% threshold, the neighboring garage/building would have to be removed/altered to

. not occupy within the property’s area, which would be impractical, prohibitively costly,

and disruptive to the neighborhood.
Therefore, a variance granting 71.8% lot occupancy for this particular property would be
appropriate and in spirit with the 70% threshold envisioned in Section 223.

The relief can be granted without substantjal detriment to the public good.
a.

The higher percentage of Jot occupancy preserves all of the existing garden space and the
mature tree near the garden wall and avoids disruption to the neighborhood relative to the
neighbor’s existing building focation. (See photos #2, 5, and 0}

3



Variance Application for
906 Maryland Avenue NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

Report accompanying Form 121
Applicant’s Burden of Proof
Prepared by Robert Weaver AIA LEED AP, KGRW & Associates, LLC

b.  The relief for the lot occupancy would locate the garage in a way that is actually more
consistent with the typical pattern/location of garages along this alley.

3. The relief can be granted without substantially impairing the intent, purpose, and integrity of the
zone plan as embodied in the Zoning Regulations and Map (same reasons as listed for #3 of
Variance for relief from Section 2300).

a. The general intent and purpose of row dwellings with alleys along the rear of the property
is to allow for garages to open onto the alley. Row dwellings are allowed and are the
predominant housing type in the R-4 zone (Section 330).

b. Per Section 101.1, the Zoning Regulations were adopted “for the promotion of the public
health, safety, morals, convenience, order, prosperity, and general welfare.” The
Variance application meets the following criteria:

b Provide adequate light and air: The garage fits between existing neighboring
garages and bounded by the property’s existing garden wall, so there will not be
a negative impact to light and air. On the alley side, the garage will be consistent
or have less impact than the neighboring garages (shorter than some neighbor
garages that have building space above them).

il Prevent uncle concentration of populations and the overcrowding of land: the
use will stay as a single family row dwelling. The garage fills in an existing
asphalt area, and the preservation of the garden wall location benefits the public
health and general welfare by preserving the large mature tree of the property’s
rear yard. Trees provide canopy shade to neighboring properties and an aesthetic

“and softening buffer to the density of row dwellings, as well as overall positive
contributions to the environment. The close relationship to neighboring
properties as shown in Photos #2 and 6 demonstrates this positive impact.

i, Provide distribution of population, business and industry, and use of land that
will tend o create conditions, favorable to transportation, protection of property,
civic aclivity, and recreational, educational, and cultural aopporiunities, and that
will tend o further economy and efficiency in the supply of public services: the
proposed accessory building will not hinder any of these goals as it will fit
harmoniously with the character of the surrounding neighborhood.

. Per Section 101.2, the proposed addition will meet the following criteria:

i. Character of the respective districts: the proposed garage will be in scale and in
character with the surrounding residential scale and character of the
neighborhood. '

i Suitability of each district for the uses permitied in each district under this title:
the proposed garage fits harmoniously with the residential use of the existing
neighborhood.

ul. Encouragement of the stability of districts and of land values i those districts:
the proposed garage will be consistent with the enclosed parking amenity offered
in neighboring properties and thus will contribute to the stability and land values
within the district.

Summary: For the above reasons, the reduced alley setback and increased percentage of lot occupancy
requested in this Variance application should be granted as it fulfills the criteria required by the Title 11
DCMR.



AODREIRS, 308 MA&IYLARD

AT

| UL

WS T

. g

b .“-: o

=
7t

AVENRUFE W E

153

}:-.?4‘ wesT

DLEL WEEr

Mizil el
PROPOSED
NEW
GARAGE

LT
4

W

it

TR 5 8

Moy by el RE
B wEmT

TN Wy S oy xa*-.“k

AT TR E A

Z

ERICK

S BEMT
#BE6

I

LOT
23

HEL

R DfE]

TAST

STORY |

3 ?‘L’;‘LJ’%’

"h = Tead s pawd Sibaly f’ R
i ! FOR '“%ﬁ 1
o PIRISTRTE

T CIEMERE S A0
LHpEm ﬁ’?gg_‘m& .ﬁ}’“ﬁﬁ"
i EPORT PLSHISHLD.

sy, Jrqf&‘x‘a’e

,«%&éﬁﬂ
# L}‘sﬁ

CURRIE

EHSIEEERS:a';ﬁ

&% TOLEAT FERRAGE, HIN

FEL {df 2 sam-q
BHATE

ANTI PLANMERS

PEE WE. HPATTEVILLE KB VST
#55 FEE- fUE] EFEE- ETGE
VORISR AN OO0

BOUALL
LT 24
ﬂ’f{ ey

BixTRICT oF

.

- E0

ARY SUERVEY
1 'Q i ‘}% Fm_ *},}ﬁ
JEINGTON

Tl

EGE
Eid3

£4
T B

L .x..

iy

- f;::

_ﬁﬁiﬂATEE_MW




M=

—
T T —~
/‘{\ \w“’ N P
S WA YA O RN ey
T S I -
- s = N L) e
- B % A el e
T T
P o
= 7
7 [6D] -
. I - : 7
Y - . ‘\;//
b - e L e
W, - 3 f/;“f/
e ’ P 2o 2
’ - LI S I
. // R - . v Yy
\‘7‘):'. N f ;, e ) . / g
' 7 L /(:1
- Ty :
N % L 0 3 T .
A N T R g "
o T v &
" = R [ i =
Sy WA Lo
i -
T

o et

Naih o=
PROPOSED
NE W
GARAGE
ail i wal

)

VAT
VWO

— Ty .
EIRDAC
yd
o
o

) o
Hrik. wal

MNeighbaor
Garage

| 1

12 |
e S
JRE B S P " [y
T | [ eighbor
o L Y i J I oardge
Ty

Allison
Warren

906 Maryland Avenue
N.E.
Washington. D.C.
20002

KGRW & Associates LLC
devabeprant seeacss plintung, RE SRz . Sj95) ManageIeRy

2512 207.4781

Garage
906 Maryland Avenue NE

Washington. D.C. 20002

Garage Plan &
Elevation

iC 1

R

Hropeni _él_," 1 Of 1
32 J




Photo 2: View from alley
with tree beyond garden
wall

906 Maryland Avenue N.E. Washington, D.C. 20002
Variance Application




Photo 4: Garage of neighbor to west (904)

906 Maryland Avenue N.E. Washington, D.C. 20002
Variance Application




Photo 6: View from house to garden wall

806 Maryland Avenue N.E. Washington, D.C. 20002
Variance Application




Aerial Photo with Proposed Garage Superimposed on Google Earth Image

906 Maryland Avenue N.E. Washington, D.C. 20002
Variance Application




Form 120 - Exhibit 1 / S‘{ f 7 :’)
(Revised 05/01/08) Case No. | | f

« + + BEFORE THE BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT Az

T OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA I
APPLICATION

Before completing this form, please review the instructions on the reverse side.
Print or type all information unless otherwise indicated.

Pursuant to Sections §3103.2 - Use Variance, §3103.2 - Area Variance and/or §3104.1 - Special Exception of Title 11 DCMR-
Zoning Regulations an application is hereby made, the details of which are as follows:

Zoning Relief Being Sought
Address(es) Square Lot NO(S]. Districts Area Variance - Use Variance Section No{s]_
Special Exception
Gt 1670 ST AN E Vs pl €Y LY Vbl s ok Loz
Dy
Yol

2(5/)/ by

sz i e N I, Ve F;WI///V Row Duny &1/ int

Proposed use(s) of Property: O/VE FJ/V/L/ /(JW ”}T/ZZ-J-« ),4/{7

Owner of Property: C#ME/()}/ gL//VA/E??Z«" Telephone No: 202__ A;——'Z'__ / E’K&'

Address of Owner: 617 J4Th \57’A/: %M&ML_M—_—?

Written paragraph specifically stating the “who, what, and where of the proposed action(s)”. This will serve as the Public

Hearing Notice:

/:/mc.s-_’_f Yo o //A‘vl/ O sozzse n/;/z/ﬁ—dtn L

ﬁﬂe——‘/;m7, G 2f, ‘/P///ﬂa- 7’;- ’&f' 9//6’ ,}’6 50[,9‘6/-

- -~ / z d?'rrﬂ/ d//(o ﬁm/ 74 _/zc_g_
7z Lo S te, ble 7’" e 27 Jﬁg_/ /‘ﬁe He-s éérd’daﬂ/ T4e &274/
s e olle 4 <4 outsile ﬂ//z/ =24 1 O pllose
Estimated $ Advisory Nelghborhood Commission

construction cost Single-Member District(s)

I/We certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge, information and belief. Any person(s) using a
fictitious name or address and/or knowingly making any false statement on this application/petition is in violation of D.C. Law and subject
to a fine of not more than $1,000 or 180 days imprisonment or both.

(D.C. Official Code § 22-2405)

R N
" : ‘/} 0 — — __-"..-‘-‘/f

* The Owner of the Property for which the application is made or his/her authorized agent. In the event an authorized agent files an
application on the behalf of the Owner, a letter signed by the Owner authorizing the agent to act on his/her behalf shall accompany the
notice of application.

To be notified of hearing and decision (Owner or Authorized Agent®):

o {ﬂm‘%a_&gm/f@

Address: A/_? 14 7h 57"/1’/5’

Phone No.:

ANY APPLICA T;‘ON THATIS NOT COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BACK OF TH!S

FORM WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

coy,



(Permit #B1006620) FY 10-34-Z

NOTES AND COMPUTATIONS
ADDRESS: 617 16™ Street, NE LOT(S): 0084 SQUARE: 4540
SFD Row Structure ZONED: R-4
REQUIRED ALLOWED PROVIDED VARIANCE

LOT AREA

1800 Sq. Ft. 1360 Sq. Ft. 440 Sq. Ft. 24%

(Exist.) (Exist.) (Exist.)

LOT WIDTH

18 Ft. 17 F. 1Ft. 6%

(Exist.) (Exist.) (Exist.)
LOT OCCUPANCY Exist. 910 Sq. Ft. (67%)
(60%) 816 Sq. Ft. Add. _372 Sq. Ft. 466S5q. Ft. 10%
(Max. 60 %) Total 1282 Sq. Ft. (94%)
FLOOR AREA RATIO ()
N/A N/A

PARKING SPACES

1 1 (New attached garage)
LOADING BERTHS

N/A N/A
FRONT YARD

N/A N/A
REAR YARD

20 Ft. min. 0 Ft. 20 Ft. 100%
SIDE YARD

N/A N/A
COURT, OPEN

N/A N/A




4 D. I would like to close in my driveway that has a garage door and fences around it to make it a closed
in garage and | would like to put a deck on top of the garage. The physical characteristics of the property
make it difficult to use the property in compliance with the Zoning Regulations because there is not
enough land to have a garage and a deck beside each other on my property. if | can close in my driveway
to make a real garage | can store things as well as my car without worrying about the elements harming
them. | would like to put a deck on top of my garage so that | can eat outside when the weather is nice
and to be able have a place for some plants which | do not have anywhere else.

Granting the application will not be substantial detriment to the public good because it is closing in a
garage that is already there and putting a deck on top of it. Because it is already being used as a garage
it will not add any more traffic, there will not be anything to add noise to the neighborhood and there
will not be any other added nuisances.

Granting this application will not be inconsistent with the general intent and purpose of the Zoning
Regulations because there are many other house in the vicinity with decks and garages and this small
addition will add to the atmosphere of the neighborhood.



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFF AIRS
OFFICE OF THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

X Xk
NS
[

August 19, 2010

MEMORANDUM
TO: Board of Zoning Adjustment
FROM: Matthew Le Grant \\NJG’? w7
Zoning Administrator
SUBIJECT: Proposed rear addition as an attached garage to an existing non-

conforming single family dwelling row structure located at
617 16™ Street, NE

Lot 0084 in Square 4540

Zoned R-4

DCRA File Job #B1006620

DCRA BZA Case #FY-10-34-Z

Review of plans for the subject property referenced above indicates that Board of Zoning
Adjustment approval is required as follows:

Variance from § 2001.3 to permit a new rear attached garage to an existing non-
conforming single family dwelling (SFD) row structure in the R-4 residential
zone district. (§ 3103.2)

Variance from § 403.2 to allow addition to an existing (SFD) with an existing
non-conforming lot occupancy which will increase its structure non-conformity in
the R-4 residential zone district. (§ 3103.2)

Variance from § 404.1 to allow a rear addition without any minimum required
rear yard setback for an existing (SFD) row structure in the R-4 residential zone
district. (§ 3103.2)

Variance from § 406.1 to permit a rear addition which will increase & transform
an existing non-conforming open court to a non-conforming closed court without
meeting the minimum required width & area for a (SFD) row structure in the R-4
residential zone district. (§ 3103.2)

1100 4™ Street, S.W., 3™ Floor, Washington, DC 20024
Phone: (202) 442-4576 Fax: (202) 442-4871



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT
' OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR

Washington, D.C., June 8, 2010

Plat for Building Permit of: SQUARE 4540 LOT 84

Scale: 1inch= 20 feet Recorded in Book Co.8 Page 28
ReceiptNo. 08530

Fumishedto: ~CAMERON BURNETTZ™

72L My

Jﬁl‘ Surveyor, DA

By: AS.

| hereby certify that all existing improvements shown hereon, are completely dimensioned,

and are corectly platted; that all prop g5 or or parts thereof, including
porches, are y di ioned and platted and agree with plans accompanying
the i that the f; plans as shown hereon is drawn, and dimensioned

accurately to the same scale as the property lines shown on this plat:and that by reason of the
praposed improvements to be erected as shown hereon the size of any adjoining ot or
premises is not decreased to an area less than is required by the Zoning Regulations for fight
and ventilation; and it Is further certified and agreed that accessible parking area where .
required by the Zoning Regulations will be reserved in accordance with the Zoning
Regulations, and that this area has been correctly drawn and dimensioned hereon. Itis
further agreed that the elevation of the accessible parking area with respect to the Highway
Department approved curb and alley grade will not result in a rate of grade along centerline
of driveway at any point on private property in excess of 20% for single-family dwellings or flats,
orin excess of 12% atany peint for other buildings. (The paiicy of the Highway Department
permits 3 maximum driveway grade of 12% across the public parking and the private
restricted property.)

Date: _ 2 4JiA//Y)

ignature of owner or his authorized agent)

NOTE: Data shown for Assessment and Taxation Lots or Parcels are in accordance with the records of the Department of Finance
and Revenue, Assessment Administration, and do not necessarily agree with deed description.

50-08530(2010)
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ANC 6A Economic Development & Zoning Committee
Proposed 2011 Goals

Provide a regular public forum for Commissioners and residents to obtain information
and discuss land use issues in the ANC 6A area or that affect the ANC 6A area.

Review and report to the ANC on all significant activities by the Board of Zoning
Adjustment, Zoning Commission, Historic Preservation Review Board, Office of
Planning, National Capital Planning Commission, and other agencies that affect land
use in the ANC 6A area.

Make timely recommendations to the ANC that permit informed participation in city
decisions on zoning, historic preservation, economic development, and other topics
related to land use in the ANC 6A area.

Monitor public and private development activities on H Street NE for consistency
with the Strategic Development Plan and Neighborhood Commercial Overlay.

As needed, schedule speakers from city or federal agencies who can address the
interests or concerns of residents related to land use in the ANC 6A area.

Major topical focus areas in 2011 will be:

a) Developing stronger relationships with the H Street business community.

b) Working with the owners of the Autozone site and 1113-1117 H St NE to insure
that any potential redevelopment is consistent with the H Street Overlay and
Commission Guidance.

¢) Making sure DCRA applies the provisions of the H Street NE NC Overlay district
to all properties on H Street.

d) Working with DCRA’s vacant property division to insure that all properties in the
ANC are correctly designated as occupied, vacant or blighted.

e) Investigating the creation/expansion of a Historic District in the residential areas
south of H St NE.

f) Investigating the creation/expansion of a commercial Historic District for the
commercial proprieties on H St NE.

g) Participating in the process of rewriting the DC Zoning Code.



